
JUNE 8, 2012 HEARINGS 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs 
 
T.J. MORRIS, D/B/A MORRIS POWER CONSTRUCTION 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that T.J. Morris, d/b/a Morris Power 
Construction shall pay a civil penalty of $2,208.00 for violation of Act 150; 
$2,208.00 for violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $4,416.00 to the 
Board, payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from 
bidding on or performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to 
being licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 
surety bond or cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 
Abacus Equipment, Inc. $2,700.00 
Royal Painting, Inc. $600.00 
Tom Puckett DBA - Puckett Construction Co. $400.00 
Bobby Horneman/Brian Fielder DBA - X-Treme Masonry and Brick & Stone 
Store, A Joint Venture $700.00 
Steven Don Hudson $300.00 
Victor Herrara $600.00 
Cantrell Construction Company, Inc. $900.00 
Bradford Electric Company, Inc. $4,500.00 
Allsouth Renovations, Inc. $700.00 
Vernon Sharp DBA - Sharp Floors $800.00 
Total General Contracting, LLC $5,000.00 reduced to $2,500.00 if no further 
violations for 2 years 
Jerry Franks DBA - Emerson Fence Co. $200.00 
Statewide Construction, LLC $2,800.00 
Roger Logan Construction, Inc. $2,500.00 
Clay Heslep DBA - Heslep Electric $300.00 reduced to $150.00 if no further 
vioaltions for 2 years 


